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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

SL
NO.

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PETALS SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 7022749204

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 230929

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NO 29/3.SIDDHAREDDY LAYOUT,DODDANEKKUNDI, NEAR
OUTER RING ROAD, MARATHAHALLI, BENGALURU URBAN,
KARNATAKA - 560037

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. SOWMYA L

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION BCA.B.ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID petals.school@outlook.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7022749204

School Affiliation Re-Engineered Automation System
SARAS 6.0

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :
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SL
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://petalsmontessori.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Mother-deed-and-trust-deed-.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://petalsmontessori.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT’S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://petalsmontessori.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Recognition-under-RTE.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://petalsmontessori.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Building-safety-Certificate-.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://petalsmontessori.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Fire-Safety-certificate-.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://petalsmontessori.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Recognition-Certificate.pdf

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:
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8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://petalsmontessori.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Health-and-Sanitary.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

SL
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://petalsmontessori.com/mandatory-disclosure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://petalsmontessori.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Petals-calendar-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://petalsmontessori.com/mandatory-disclosure/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://petalsmontessori.com/mandatory-disclosure/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION
AS PER APPLICABILITY

NOTE:

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
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SL
NO.

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. SOWMYA L

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 16

PGT 2

TGT 10

PRT 4

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

SL
NO.

YEAR NO. OF
REGISTERED

STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS

PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1

SL
NO.

YEAR NO. OF
REGISTERED

STUDENTS

NO. OF
STUDENTS

PASSED

PASS
PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII
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1

SL
NO.

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 26000

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 58

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

18 & 3

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

1 SOWMYA L B CA B Ed

2 DEEPIKA B S CO-ORDINATOR B.COM NTT

3 ASHA B M TEACHER B SC.

4 VIDHYA B S TEACHER B A NTT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

F : TEACHER DETAILS:
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5 ARCHANA SHARMA TEACHER M.CA

6 SARANYA TEACHER B E NTT

7 RACHNA TIWARI TEACHER B A Bed

8 BHAVANI S TEACHER B A B Ed

9 SOWJANYA MANGIUDI TEACHER MBA B Ed

10 SAI SUDHA TEACHER M COM

11 SUBHA VISHWANATH TEACHER B E B Ed

12 REVATHY B S TEACHER B COM NTT

13 APARNA TEACHER B SC.

14 ASHA K TEACHER B COM

15 PRIYANJANA BALA TEACHER B E Bed

16 ROOPASHREE S TEACHER B A NTT

17 GAYATRI DAY CARE TEACHER B A

18 AMBIKA NURSE BSC IN NURSING

19 SHARADAMMA P E TEACHER BA BPD

20 RAJESH R TRANPORT HEAD Not applicable

21 SUBHASH DRIVER Not applicable

22 ANANAD DRIVER Not applicable
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23 SURESH DRIVER Not applicable

24 MUNIYAPPA DRIVER Not applicable

25 CHITRA CHILD CARE Not applicable

26 RADHA CHILD CARE Not applicable

27 PARVATHY CHILD CARE Not applicable

28 GIRIJA CHILD CARE Not applicable

29 SHARADA CHILD CARE Not applicable

30 SHARADA CHILD CARE Not applicable

31 SHAMALA CHILD CARE Not applicable

32 LALITHAMMA CHILD CARE Not applicable

33 CHANDINI CHILD CARE Not applicable

34 RAMANAND CHEFF Not applicable

35 USHA HOUSE KEEPING Not applicable

36 SUNIL SINGH HOUSE KEEPING Not applicable

37 MUNNIDEVI HOUSE KEEPING Not applicable

38 SHIVANNA SECURITY Not applicable

39 RAVI S SECURITY Not applicable

40 BALRAMAPPA SECURITY Not applicable
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

SAVE PDF
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